504348494 05/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4395182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURRAN SCIENTIFIC LIMITED	03/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENCELL BIOSYSTEMS LIMITED	
Street Address:	BALLYCUMMIN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	RAHEEN BUSINESS PARK	
City:	RAHEEN, LIMERICK	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15286388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-327-3400 Email: serna@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BECT-080CONCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BECT-080CONCONCON Assignment from Parent (CSL to GBL)#page1.tif source=BECT-080CONCONCON Assignment from Parent (CSL to GBL)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042215 FRAME: 0064 504348494

THIS ASSIGNMENT made on the 30th day of MARCH two thousand and eleven

BETWEEN CURRAN SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, an Irish company of Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park, Raheen, Limerick, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the One Part.

AND GENCELL BIOSYSTEMS LIMITED, an Irish company of Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park, Raheen, Limerick, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of an invention entitled "Sample Handling" (CS0001 – Encapsulation, CURR01)

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign to the Assignee all his right, title, share and interest in and to the said Invention including Irish patent application no. 2010/0464 and US patent application no. 61/344,434, and their International Convention priority rights.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Euro (£1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers conveys and sets unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all right, title, share and interest of the Assignor in and to the said Invention including Irish patent application no. 2010/0464 and US patent application no. 61/344,434 with full power to the Assignee to apply for and obtain letters patent therefor in its own name in any country of the world.

PATENT REEL: 042215 FRAME: 0065 AND the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that he shall execute all further documents and do all such further things that may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of enabling the Assignee to make application in its own name in any country of the world for letters patent in respect of the said Invention including Irish patent application no. 2010/0464 and US patent application no. 61/344,434.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the rights hereby transferred are intellectual property (as defined in Section 101, Stamp Duties Consolidation Act 1999).

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Deed on the day and year first above written.

GIVEN UNDER THE COMMON SEAL OF

CURRAN SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

in the presence of:

Wieron Worran Director

Director/Secretary

GIVEN UNDER THE COMMON SEAL OF

GENCELL BIOSYSTEMS LIMITED

in the presence of:

Director

Director/Secretary

PATENT REEL: 042215 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 05/02/2017